



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 2:00 PM**Call Order:** 009**Contract:** E58F3**District:** District 5**Counties:** SUMTER**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45077215201 (*)**Contract Desc:** SR 50/SR 471

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$682,915.85	100.00%
2	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$703,133.11	102.96%
3	PAVE-RITE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$798,013.88	116.85%
4	BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$825,299.46	120.85%
5	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$825,652.09	120.90%
6	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$957,945.90	140.27%
7	NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,029,628.95	150.77%
	LAKEVIEW CONTRACTING, INC.	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E58F3
District: District 5 **Counties:** SUMTER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45077215201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 50/SR 471

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing and loop replacements for the included traffic monitoring site and existing signal on State Road 50/SR 471 from west of County Road 739 to east of State Road 471 (Tarrytown), approximately 0.915 miles in Sumter County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at:
<https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://pdl.fdot.gov>.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) PAVE-RITE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	86,500.00000	86,500.00	63,291.00000	63,291.00	77,747.10000	77,747.10
MOBILIZATION 45077215201		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) PAVE-RITE, INC.	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0010	0102 1		(120.000)	56,000.00000	56,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	68,422.15000	68,422.15
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45077215201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		156.000	1.00000	156.00	60.00000	9,360.00	90.00000	14,040.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		3,360.000	0.25000	840.00	0.29000	974.40	0.36000	1,209.60
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		17,760.000	0.01000	177.60	0.11000	1,953.60	0.13000	2,308.80
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		216.000	1.00000	216.00	0.11000	23.76	0.12000	25.92
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0035	0102 99		536.000	1.00000	536.00	15.00000	8,040.00	12.60000	6,753.60
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102104		120.000	5.00000	600.00	30.00000	3,600.00	39.42000	4,730.40
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0045	0102107 1		120.000	5.00000	600.00	30.00000	3,600.00	39.42000	4,730.40
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) PAVE-RITE, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0102909		240.000	5.00000	1,200.00	30.00000	7,200.00	27.36000	6,566.40
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						
0055	0107 1		31.940	10.00000	319.40	2.00000	63.88	240.62000	7,685.40
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0060	0107 2		28.560	50.00000	1,428.00	2.00000	57.12	251.95000	7,195.69
MOWING			AC						
0065	0110 1 1		(0.820)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,325.81000	25,325.81
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45077215201			AC (LS)						
0070	0327 70 6		19,378.000	3.75000	72,667.50	3.00000	58,134.00	5.40000	104,641.20
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0075	0337 7 83		1,598.700	195.00000	311,746.50	238.00000	380,490.60	176.00000	281,371.20
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0080	0570 1 2		3,988.000	4.00000	15,952.00	3.80000	15,154.40	6.56000	26,161.28
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0085	0630 2 11		40.000	30.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	1,800.00	109.38000	4,375.20
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) PAVE-RITE, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0695 1 1		2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	4,365.60000	8,731.20
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						
0095	0695 6 12		2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,450.40000	4,900.80
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS			EA						
0100	0706 1 3		350.000	5.00000	1,750.00	4.50000	1,575.00	6.00000	2,100.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0105	0710 11101		1.886	1,850.00000	3,489.10	2,150.00000	4,054.90	3,172.31000	5,982.98
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0110	0710 11123		586.000	2.00000	1,172.00	2.80000	1,640.80	5.16000	3,023.76
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0115	0710 11124		96.000	5.00000	480.00	4.00000	384.00	3.60000	345.60
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0120	0710 11125		657.000	3.00000	1,971.00	4.25000	2,792.25	1.20000	788.40
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) PAVE-RITE, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0125	0710 11141		0.072	5,000.00000	360.00	1,000.00000	72.00	991.67000	71.40
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0130	0710 11170		7.000	60.00000	420.00	130.00000	910.00	48.00000	336.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0135	0710 11201		0.621	1,850.00000	1,148.85	1,700.00000	1,055.70	3,160.50000	1,962.67
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0140	0710 11231		0.692	1,200.00000	830.40	1,600.00000	1,107.20	883.04000	611.06
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0145	0999 25		(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45077215201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$608,760.35		\$642,334.61		\$702,144.02	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		1.770 GM	2,650.00000	4,690.50	2,000.00000	3,540.00	3,600.00000	6,372.00
0155 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	150.00000	150.00	186.82000	186.82



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) PAVE-RITE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		205.000 EA	5.00000	1,025.00	4.50000	922.50	6.00000	1,230.00
0165 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45077215201		(1.000) LS	19,000.00000	19,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	16,308.00000	16,308.00
0170 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		587.000 LF	5.00000	2,935.00	5.00000	2,935.00	8.40000	4,930.80
0175 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		96.000 LF	10.00000	960.00	6.50000	624.00	9.60000	921.60
0180 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		115.000 LF	14.00000	1,610.00	11.00000	1,265.00	12.00000	1,380.00
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	75.00000	525.00	140.00000	980.00	150.00000	1,050.00
0190 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		60.000 LF	10.00000	600.00	6.50000	390.00	9.60000	576.00
0195 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		508.000 LF	12.50000	6,350.00	10.00000	5,080.00	16.94000	8,605.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) PAVE-RITE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0711 16101		1.881	6,000.00000	11,286.00	7,500.00000	14,107.50	8,011.74000	15,070.08
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0205 0711 16171		0.074	10,000.00000	740.00	10,000.00000	740.00	3,178.38000	235.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		GM						
0210 0711 16201		0.619	6,000.00000	3,714.00	5,500.00000	3,404.50	8,028.95000	4,969.92
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0215 0711 16231		0.692	5,000.00000	3,460.00	5,000.00000	3,460.00	3,206.71000	2,219.04
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$56,995.50		\$45,598.50		\$64,054.98	

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0220 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		36.000 LF	35.00000	1,260.00	50.00000	1,800.00	70.08000	2,522.88
0225 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	2,300.00000	2,300.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0230 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		2.000 AS	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,450.00000	2,900.00	3,570.00000	7,140.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) PAVE-RITE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0235 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		5.000 AS	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00	3,830.40000	19,152.00
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$17,160.00		\$15,200.00		\$31,814.88	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$682,915.85		\$703,133.11		798,013.88	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUCTION INC. Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	78,600.00000	78,600.00	93,000.00000	93,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION 45077215201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(120.000)	22,500.00000	22,500.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45077215201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		156.000	75.00000	11,700.00	105.00000	16,380.00	75.00000	11,700.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		3,360.000	0.30000	1,008.00	0.36000	1,209.60	1.00000	3,360.00
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		17,760.000	0.15000	2,664.00	0.18000	3,196.80	1.00000	17,760.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		216.000	0.25000	54.00	0.12000	25.92	1.15000	248.40
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0035	0102 99		536.000	12.00000	6,432.00	12.75000	6,834.00	30.00000	16,080.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102104		120.000	28.00000	3,360.00	39.70000	4,764.00	15.00000	1,800.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102107 1		120.000	30.00000	3,600.00	39.70000	4,764.00	15.00000	1,800.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0050 0102909		240.000	35.00000	8,400.00	27.55000	6,612.00	20.00000	4,800.00
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		DA						
0055 0107 1		31.940	50.00000	1,597.00	37.00000	1,181.78	350.00000	11,179.00
LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0060 0107 2		28.560	50.00000	1,428.00	250.00000	7,140.00	350.00000	9,996.00
MOWING		AC						
0065 0110 1 1		(0.820)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45077215201		AC (LS)						
0070 0327 70 6		19,378.000	3.50000	67,823.00	3.25000	62,978.50	5.00000	96,890.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0075 0337 7 83		1,598.700	225.00000	359,707.50	210.00000	335,727.00	270.00000	431,649.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0080 0570 1 2		3,988.000	10.00000	39,880.00	3.20000	12,761.60	12.00000	47,856.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUCTION INC. Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		40.000 LF	43.00000	1,720.00	110.00000	4,400.00	75.00000	3,000.00
0090 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	5,432.00000	10,864.00	4,396.00000	8,792.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
0095 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		2.000 EA	5,432.00000	10,864.00	2,460.00000	4,920.00	4,750.00000	9,500.00
0100 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		350.000 EA	7.00000	2,450.00	5.00000	1,750.00	5.00000	1,750.00
0105 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.886 GM	1,725.00000	3,253.35	1,913.00000	3,607.92	1,000.00000	1,886.00
0110 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		586.000 LF	3.00000	1,758.00	0.89000	521.54	2.00000	1,172.00
0115 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		96.000 LF	3.00000	288.00	1.18000	113.28	2.00000	192.00
0120 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		657.000 LF	4.50000	2,956.50	3.60000	2,365.20	3.00000	1,971.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.072 GM	805.00000	57.96	1,273.00000	91.66	1,100.00000	79.20
0130 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		7.000 EA	46.00000	322.00	48.00000	336.00	165.00000	1,155.00
0135 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.621 GM	1,725.00000	1,071.23	1,913.00000	1,187.97	1,100.00000	683.10
0140 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.692 GM	805.00000	557.06	1,273.00000	880.92	100.00000	69.20
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45077215201		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$724,915.60		\$747,541.69		\$887,575.90	
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		1.770 GM	5,000.00000	8,850.00	3,620.00000	6,407.40	5,500.00000	9,735.00
0155 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	60.00000	60.00	85.00000	85.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUCTION INC. Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		205.000 EA	7.00000	1,435.00	5.00000	1,025.00	5.00000	1,025.00
0165 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45077215201		(1.000) LS	13,800.00000	13,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0170 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		587.000 LF	7.00000	4,109.00	4.25000	2,494.75	3.00000	1,761.00
0175 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		96.000 LF	9.00000	864.00	5.25000	504.00	4.00000	384.00
0180 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		115.000 LF	13.00000	1,495.00	6.50000	747.50	5.00000	575.00
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	104.00000	728.00	90.00000	630.00	200.00000	1,400.00
0190 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		60.000 LF	9.00000	540.00	5.25000	315.00	3.00000	180.00
0195 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		508.000 LF	23.00000	11,684.00	16.00000	8,128.00	27.00000	13,716.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
							CONSTRUCTION INC.	
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0711 16101		1.881	8,625.00000	16,223.63	6,375.00000	11,991.38	6,500.00000	12,226.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0205 0711 16171		0.074	4,025.00000	297.85	3,187.00000	235.84	6,500.00000	481.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		GM						
0210 0711 16201		0.619	8,625.00000	5,338.88	6,375.00000	3,946.13	6,500.00000	4,023.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0215 0711 16231		0.692	8,625.00000	5,968.50	3,187.00000	2,205.40	6,500.00000	4,498.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$71,833.86		\$48,690.40		\$53,590.00	

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0220 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		36.000 LF	43.00000	1,548.00	70.00000	2,520.00	80.00000	2,880.00
0225 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	1,773.00000	1,773.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0230 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		2.000 AS	3,347.00000	6,694.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00	850.00000	1,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 15 of 23

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0235 0660 2106		5.000	3,707.00000	18,535.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		AS						
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$28,550.00		\$29,420.00		\$16,780.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$825,299.46		\$825,652.09		957,945.90	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	95,750.00000	95,750.00				
MOBILIZATION 45077215201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(120.000)	172,750.00000	172,750.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45077215201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		156.000	85.00000	13,260.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		3,360.000	0.35000	1,176.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		17,760.000	0.35000	6,216.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		216.000	0.35000	75.60				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0035	0102 99		536.000	29.50000	15,812.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102104		120.000	45.00000	5,400.00				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(7) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045	0102107 1		120.000	95.00000	11,400.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102909		240.000	50.00000	12,000.00				
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS-PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						
0055	0107 1		31.940	50.00000	1,597.00				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0060	0107 2		28.560	60.00000	1,713.60				
MOWING			AC						
0065	0110 1 1		(0.820)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45077215201			AC (LS)						
0070	0327 70 6		19,378.000	4.50000	87,201.00				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0075	0337 7 83		1,598.700	265.00000	423,655.50				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0080	0570 1 2		3,988.000	9.50000	37,886.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0085	0630 2 11		40.000	45.00000	1,800.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						
0090	0695 1 1		2.000	1,950.00000	3,900.00				
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						
0095	0695 6 12		2.000	1,950.00000	3,900.00				
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS			EA						
0100	0706 1 3		350.000	5.00000	1,750.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0105	0710 11101		1.886	1,500.00000	2,829.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0110	0710 11123		586.000	1.50000	879.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0115	0710 11124		96.000	2.00000	192.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0120	0710 11125		657.000	2.50000	1,642.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0125	0710 11141		0.072	500.00000	36.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0130	0710 11170		7.000	50.00000	350.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0135	0710 11201		0.621	1,500.00000	931.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0140	0710 11231		0.692	500.00000	346.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0145	0999 25		(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45077215201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$959,448.70					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		1.770 GM	8,000.00000	14,160.00				
0155 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0160	0706 1 3		205.000	5.00000	1,025.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0165	0710 90		(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45077215201			LS						
0170	0711 11123		587.000	2.50000	1,467.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT			LF						
0175	0711 11124		96.000	2.75000	264.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0180	0711 11125		115.000	3.25000	373.75				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0185	0711 11170		7.000	50.00000	350.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0190	0711 11224		60.000	2.75000	165.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0195	0711 14125		508.000	19.50000	9,906.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0200	0711 16101	1.881	5,800.00000	10,909.80				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0205	0711 16171	0.074	1,500.00000	111.00				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING	GM						
0210	0711 16201	0.619	5,800.00000	3,590.20				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0215	0711 16231	0.692	1,500.00000	1,038.00				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM						

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$52,960.25

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0220	0630 2 11	36.000	45.00000	1,620.00				
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0225	0635 2 11	1.000	1,950.00000	1,950.00				
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA						
0230	0660 2102	2.000	1,950.00000	3,900.00				
	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 009 Contract: E58F3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0235 0660 2106		5.000	1,950.00000	9,750.00				
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		AS						
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$17,220.00					

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,029,628.95



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	05250903	September 03, 2025	Call Order:	009	Contract:	E58F3
-----------------	----------	--------------------	--------------------	-----	------------------	-------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.